
YTD

WEEK ABBIE A JOE A MIKE A TOM A ALLEN BITTICK BOCK BOWERS BRACKETT A BRUCE SCOOBY SCOTT B BLAKE B BURNETT JAY C CATHEY CLYMER CURTIS COREY JEFF D ECHOLS

29-Aug 43 45 48 38 38 19 44 26 38 41 22 29 22 42 29 37 29 21 41 41 33
5-Sep 35 35 29 27 25 30 35 27 32 32 28 30 27 31 30 28 28 26 33 30 39
12-Sep 21 28 30 26 21 27 29 22 27 24 30 28 23 24 25 28 28 21 26 28 23
19-Sep 24 20 20 20 24 23 19 18 18 14 22 21 21 19 19 25 21 19 23 20 24
26-Sep 20 25 28 24 25 23 29 23 26 29 18 24 25 17 30 22 22 20 29 19 27
3-Oct 15 20 23 23 21 19 23 17 22 22 23 20 21 20 22 23 20 19 23 18 19

10-Oct 29 19 32 26 25 23 25 19 26 29 26 18 15 22 16 18 23 27 25 24 23
17-Oct 26 30 28 24 30 26 31 30 30 31 25 24 29 29 29 29 18 29 25 13 36
24-Oct 19 25 17 25 24 16 22 21 19 25 25 21 19 18 20 21 25 18 26 27 20
31-Oct 20 21 18 19 19 13 22 16 23 27 21 20 18 16 15 12 17 20 23 11 20
7-Nov 12 21 23 25 26 23 25 25 22 26 27 27 27 23 23 23 24 27 28 25 21
14-Nov 22 32 32 24 23 25 28 13 27 28 32 26 23 30 22 26 27 25 30 28 26
21-Nov 20 25 24 30 22 21 26 19 27 28 25 28 29 23 19 21 25 22 22 25 22
28-Nov 23 18 19 22 23 21 20 20 21 26 20 25 22 23 18 23 21 24 22 13 19
5-Dec 22 24 10 25 10 8 22 9 24 10 22 12 8 22 25 22 10 22 15 21 25

12-Dec 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3
TOTAL PTS: 354 391 381 381 359 320 400 308 382 395 369 356 332 362 345 361 341 343 394 343 380

CFP First Round 0 6 15 18 12 12 18 15 12 18 6 18 12 12 12 12 12 18 12 12 18
CFP Quarters 12 28 8 16 8 8 12 20 20 0 12 8 12 12 16 0 12 0 8 16 12

CFP Semis 12 18 12 18 12 0 12 18 18 6 18 18 18 6 18 0 12 12 0 6 18
CFP Final 0 16 0 16 0 16 0 16 0 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 0 0 16 16 0

TOTAL PTS: 24 68 35 68 32 36 42 69 50 40 52 60 58 46 62 28 36 30 36 50 48

CFP Pts. % : 0.30 0.85 0.44 0.85 0.40 0.45 0.53 0.86 0.63 0.50 0.65 0.75 0.73 0.58 0.78 0.35 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.63 0.60
80 ABBIE A JOE A MIKE A TOM A ALLEN BITTICK BOCK BOWERS BRACKETT A BRUCE SCOOBY SCOTT B BLAKE B BURNETT JAY C CATHEY CLYMER CURTIS COREY JEFF D ECHOLS



YTD

WEEK ROMEO KLINGER TRENT DOMINIK KUTZ LEMA TODD L JASON M RUSSELL B MCD C MCD TOM MCN MATT M MARCEZ KRISTEN NIC NORTON CURRIER CHIP P J PRICE CHERYL

29-Aug 42 34 40 34 26 38 41 39 39 26 19 37 29 37 22 38 45 46 28 42 30
5-Sep 26 34 32 27 28 29 33 31 39 32 30 27 36 33 27 31 31 32 23 27 33
12-Sep 30 26 25 20 24 26 24 22 29 29 33 25 25 27 23 29 19 26 29 28 27
19-Sep 26 23 17 19 33 23 21 21 17 19 22 25 20 15 23 18 22 19 19 23 22
26-Sep 27 19 20 6 22 22 20 21 25 24 26 17 20 13 21 31 21 24 25 23 28
3-Oct 19 15 20 21 23 18 22 22 22 23 12 16 17 18 15 17 15 13 22 18 24

10-Oct 25 21 25 27 22 30 25 23 26 29 23 22 26 24 16 31 17 24 37 28 20
17-Oct 30 30 29 28 28 31 27 31 32 24 35 31 40 30 25 18 28 30 25 28 35
24-Oct 29 15 24 24 21 23 25 18 27 19 21 21 26 24 24 25 24 22 16 23 22
31-Oct 22 21 24 17 15 21 18 17 12 21 19 19 18 17 18 16 28 23 19 19 21
7-Nov 20 26 16 22 25 27 26 25 22 23 11 24 25 22 24 14 25 22 21 29 18
14-Nov 27 23 23 23 26 23 26 31 27 26 28 27 27 27 24 13 23 28 26 26 24
21-Nov 25 24 20 12 20 21 17 27 24 28 27 22 30 30 24 22 19 22 24 23 21
28-Nov 21 19 19 21 26 20 16 23 23 25 22 24 26 25 23 21 25 24 18 23 20
5-Dec 27 10 10 5 20 17 24 8 7 21 22 22 19 22 11 5 17 16 25 18 6

12-Dec 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 3
TOTAL PTS: 399 343 347 306 362 372 368 359 374 372 353 362 387 367 323 332 359 371 360 381 354

CFP First Round 18 12 18 6 15 12 6 12 6 18 12 12 12 12 18 12 12 15 12 18 12
CFP Quarters 20 20 12 16 8 16 4 8 16 12 8 12 8 4 16 24 16 4 28 8 8
CFP Semifis 12 18 12 0 18 12 18 12 6 12 18 18 18 18 18 6 18 18 18 6 6

CFP Final 0 16 16 0 16 0 16 0 16 0 16 16 16 0 16 0 0 16 16 0 16
TOTAL PTS: 50 66 58 22 57 40 44 32 44 42 54 58 54 34 68 42 46 53 74 32 42

CFP Pts. % : 0.63 0.83 0.73 0.28 0.71 0.50 0.55 0.40 0.55 0.53 0.68 0.73 0.68 0.43 0.85 0.53 0.58 0.66 0.93 0.40 0.53
80 ROMEO KLINGER TRENT DOMINIK KUTZ LEMA TODD L JASON M RUSSELL B MCD C MCD TOM MCN MATT M MARCEZ KRISTEN NIC NORTON CURRIER CHIP P J PRICE CHERYL



YTD

WEEK FIORE FOLSE B GICK RJ GICK BILLY MAX G WES H BINK HARRIS HEHN HEIN HENDRIX HENLEY A HILL B HILL D HILL G HILL K HILL TR HORN TY HORN KAM

29-Aug 31 30 49 33 31 33 25 30 26 38 38 19 29 41 44 42 42 44 44 32 34
5-Sep 26 31 30 33 34 32 31 31 23 28 30 30 30 29 33 33 33 32 29 29 33
12-Sep 28 25 27 27 24 25 29 27 24 22 28 28 25 29 31 25 28 30 20 19 28
19-Sep 19 19 22 22 23 17 18 23 26 22 21 23 20 21 25 22 24 19 24 21 22
26-Sep 21 17 25 25 17 29 21 27 28 25 28 25 16 24 28 20 28 31 18 27 25
3-Oct 14 21 22 17 20 22 13 16 16 23 19 18 20 25 21 24 21 24 15 13 21

10-Oct 18 20 26 25 18 32 22 23 17 22 13 17 28 26 23 24 25 25 19 15 28
17-Oct 26 23 24 32 31 17 28 28 20 28 36 27 27 29 25 30 32 26 26 28 25
24-Oct 22 27 22 26 24 20 18 19 28 20 23 18 23 22 27 23 28 24 22 19 20
31-Oct 20 12 17 21 20 20 20 22 16 15 18 19 18 27 18 18 17 28 21 14 18
7-Nov 30 22 18 22 29 20 27 18 19 27 23 27 14 26 26 22 27 29 22 20 26
14-Nov 20 29 31 22 25 21 22 18 17 26 28 21 15 24 25 29 30 30 28 29 24
21-Nov 22 22 25 24 24 24 21 22 18 27 24 21 19 25 24 24 25 21 23 20 22
28-Nov 21 26 19 20 20 18 23 24 28 21 17 20 19 20 21 22 21 24 22 23 22
5-Dec 6 23 10 11 20 18 5 23 20 10 24 11 19 12 7 17 21 12 17 10 17

12-Dec 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3
TOTAL PTS: 327 347 370 363 363 351 326 354 329 357 373 327 325 380 381 375 405 402 350 319 368

CFP First Round 12 6 18 6 12 6 12 12 12 6 12 12 12 6 12 12 12 18 12 15 12
CFP Quarters 8 4 12 20 20 0 24 8 8 4 8 4 0 12 8 8 8 12 0 12 4
CFP Semifs 18 6 18 12 12 6 6 6 6 6 18 6 6 18 18 12 0 18 12 12 6
CFP Final 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 0 16 16 16 0 0 16 0 0 16 16 16 16

TOTAL PTS: 54 32 64 54 60 28 58 42 26 32 54 38 18 36 54 32 20 64 40 55 38

CFP Pts. % : 0.68 0.40 0.80 0.68 0.75 0.35 0.73 0.53 0.33 0.40 0.68 0.48 0.23 0.45 0.68 0.40 0.25 0.80 0.50 0.69 0.48
80 FIORE FOLSE B GICK RJ GICK BILLY MAX G WES H BINK HARRIS HEHN HEIN HENDRIX HENLEY A HILL B HILL D HILL G HILL K HILL TR HORN TY HORN KAM



YTD

WEEK RICHARDS RYAN R TODD R RUFFIN RICKEY DUSTIN STUMP ANDY TRUSTY ZACH MICKEY WATSON WHITE IV WHITE V AUSTIN W CARL W SEAN W MAYOR WADE WRIGHT PETE

29-Aug 45 26 45 34 34 38 30 45 26 41 32 30 38 31 28 37 45 34 34 33 35
5-Sep 34 26 30 35 29 28 24 27 30 27 35 28 30 31 33 30 32 37 34 27 29
12-Sep 25 20 22 24 28 27 32 29 20 27 25 40 28 22 32 19 30 30 22 23 25
19-Sep 21 20 19 11 18 22 16 25 24 22 25 21 25 18 17 18 19 24 23 19 23
26-Sep 22 18 21 27 22 20 19 16 22 19 27 30 17 19 24 18 32 27 23 22 22
3-Oct 18 13 9 18 22 23 24 15 13 21 14 25 25 20 18 16 23 21 18 18 15

10-Oct 28 16 17 28 26 18 27 25 22 23 30 29 26 23 23 16 27 26 35 17 25
17-Oct 33 27 30 24 38 30 28 22 27 17 24 27 25 25 26 22 25 30 24 28 33
24-Oct 23 21 20 21 14 22 25 25 25 30 19 25 23 19 24 20 20 21 20 23 17
31-Oct 19 14 14 16 19 20 22 16 17 19 20 11 16 9 18 12 18 23 20 17 20
7-Nov 23 26 27 24 24 26 23 24 21 23 17 27 25 29 26 25 24 23 21 20 23
14-Nov 29 26 17 22 30 22 21 13 22 22 18 29 31 20 30 21 31 26 25 27 23
21-Nov 26 27 18 25 25 28 25 19 13 20 20 25 27 19 25 22 24 26 22 22 23
28-Nov 25 16 12 23 17 24 25 22 24 24 18 21 18 15 21 26 27 16 20 22 22
5-Dec 12 10 18 17 24 19 8 7 17 18 24 4 7 23 22 8 10 10 19 6 11

12-Dec 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 0
TOTAL PTS: 386 309 322 352 373 370 352 333 326 356 351 375 364 326 370 313 387 377 363 327 346

CFP First Round 12 6 9 18 6 12 6 6 3 18 6 12 12 12 12 18 18 12 18 12 12
CFP Quarters 8 4 16 16 20 12 8 8 16 8 28 16 12 4 4 12 12 8 8 20 12

CFP Semis 6 18 12 6 18 18 12 12 12 18 18 6 18 18 6 18 18 0 18 6 6
CFP Final 16 0 0 16 16 16 16 0 0 0 16 16 16 16 16 0 0 16 16 16 16

TOTAL PTS: 42 28 37 56 60 58 42 26 31 44 68 50 58 50 38 48 48 36 60 54 46

CFP Pts. % : 0.53 0.35 0.46 0.70 0.75 0.73 0.53 0.33 0.39 0.55 0.85 0.63 0.73 0.63 0.48 0.60 0.60 0.45 0.75 0.68 0.58

80 RICHARDS RYAN R TODD R RUFFIN RICKEY DUSTIN STUMP ANDY TRUSTY ZACH MICKEY WATSON WHITE IV WHITE V AUSTIN W CARL W SEAN W MAYOR WADE WRIGHT PETE


